## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7601089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONE WAY PLASTICS B.V.	10/17/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONE WAY PLASTICS B.V.
Street Address:	SPINVELD 20
City:	BREDA
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4815 HS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D907446
Patent Number:	D921449
Patent Number:	D945225
Application Number:	29825339

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

patdocketing.schwartz@hoveywilliams.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: **OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4658.00425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL W. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Randall W. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PTO\_Transmittal-Assignee\_Name\_Change\_four\_52203\_properties\_2024184-1#page1.tif source=PTO Transmittal-Assignee Name Change four 52203 properties 2024184-1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061733 FRAME: 0660

507554200

## TRANSMITTAL CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

One Way Plastics B.V. has moved its principal place of business, and requests the new address be recorded against all of its patent properties, which are listed on Exhibit A of this document.

Therefore, it is asked that the address of record be changed on each of the listed properties, from the former address:

> Everdenberg 95 4902 TT Oosterhout The Netherlands

to the new address:

Spinveld 20 4815 HS Breda The Netherlands.

Respectfully submitted,

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

/Randall W. Schwartz/ Dated: October 17, 2022 By:

> Randall W. Schwartz, Reg. No. 46,482 10801 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000 Overland Park, Kansas 66210

(913) 647-9050

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

PATENT REEL: 061733 FRAME: 0661

# EXHIBIT A

1) U.S. D907446	PIPING BAG	issued January 12, 2021
2) U.S. D921449	PIPING BAG	issued June 8, 2021
3) U.S. D945225	PIPING BAG	issued March 8, 2022
4) U.S. SN 29/825,339	PIPING BAG	filed January 31, 2022

**RECORDED: 10/20/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061733 FRAME: 0662